PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI478384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masakazu Nosu	08/22/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Naoto Kai	
Street Address:	9-9, Kaminoge 4-chome, Setagata-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	158-0093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09860631
Patent Number:	6993783
Patent Number:	RE45088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: Tonia.Sayour@WolfGreenfield.com,rosa.florio@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Tonia A. Sayour

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0704.60000US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: Rosa Florio	
SIGNATURE:	Rosa Florio	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=N070460000US00-CONASI-TOS#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068907 FRAME: 0891

508750041

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Masakazu Nosu ("Assignor"), hereby: (i) confirm that I assigned, conveyed, transferred, and delivered as of January 12, 2006; and (ii) hereby quitclaims, assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers *nunc pro tunc* as of January 12, 2006, in each case to Naoto Kai, an individual with an address of 9-9, Kaminoge 4-chome, Setagata-ku Tokyo, 158-0093 Japan, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

- A. Any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in: U.S. Patent Application No. 09/860,631, including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, re-examination, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights, which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, on any of the inventions and designs, including U.S. Patent No. 6,993,783; and U.S. Patent No. RE45,088 ("Assigned Assets");
- B. The right to sue in his own name and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the Assigned Assets; and
- C. The right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority on the Assigned Assets.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: 8/22/2024		型美统正一
Date 8/22/2024	Assignor:	Masakazu Nosu
	Address:	15-2-309 Shinyamashita 3-chome Naka-ku Yokohama-shi Kanagawa 231-0801 Japan
	Citizenship:	
Witness:		e Tita;
Date 8/22/2024	Signature	•
	Name:	Masami TOTANI
	Address:	1-4-3-2509, Mita
		Klanus L. Tale TAPAN